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SENIOR PROGRAMME

YEARS 7-13+

YEAR GROUP CATEGORY

DETAILS

MAX
PERFORMANCE
TIME

TOTAL TIME

FEE

DRAMA
CONTEMPORARY

SOLO ACTING

senior solo contemporary drama

YEARS 7-9 SOLO ACTING
YEARS 10-11 SOLO ACTING
YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20yrs) SOLO ACTING
DUOLOGUE ACTING

senior duo contemporary drama
YEARS 7-9 DUO ACTING
YEARS 10-11 DUO ACTING

YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20 yrs) DUO ACTING

VENUE: SAC THEATRE

Published works. Contemporary: 1950 - present day.

One own choice piece.

We welcome all GCSE, ‘A’ level and work
created for other qualifications in the
relevant age categories.

YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants up
to, and including, 20 year old students.

5 mins

5 mins

5 mins

5 mins

5 mins

5 mins

6 mins

6 mins

6 mins

6 mins

6 mins

6 mins

£4.00

£4.00

£4.00

£8.00

£8.00

£8.00



MAX PERFORMANCE TOTAL
YEAR GROUP CATEGORY DETAILS TIME TIME FEE
GROUP ACTING
senior group contemporary drama o
One own choice piece.
YEARS 7-9 GROUP ACTING We welcome all GCSE, ‘A’ level and work 9 mins 10 mins £4.00 pp
created for other qualifications in the
YEARS 10-11 GROUP ACTING relevant age categories. 9 mins 10 mins £4.00 pp
YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants
up to, and including, 20 year old
students.




YEAR GROUP CATEGORY

DRAMA
CLASSICAL

SOLO ACTING

senior solo classical drama

YEARS 7-9 SOLO ACTING
YEARS 10-11 SOLO ACTING
YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20yrs) SOLO ACTING

DUOLOGUE ACTING

senior duo classical drama

YEARS 7-9 DUO ACTING
YEARS 10-11 DUO ACTING
YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20 yrs) DUO ACTING

DETAILS

MAX
PERFORMANCE
TIME

VENUE: SAC Theatre

TOTAL TIME

Classical: Any script written before 1800.

One own choice piece.

We welcome all GCSE, ‘A’ level and work
created for other qualifications in the
relevant age categories.

YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants
up to, and including, 20 year old
students.

5 mins

5 mins

5 mins

5 mins

5 mins

5 mins

6 mins

6 mins

6 mins

6 mins

6 mins

6 mins

FEE

£4.00

£4.00

£4.00

£8.00

£8.00

£8.00



MAX

YEAR GROUP CATEGORY DETAILS PERFORMANCE | TOTAL TIME FEE
TIME
D RAMA VENUE: SAC Theatre
DEVI SED Devised Theatre: Original concept or original inspired
by any existing text.

SOLO ACTING
senior solo devised theatre
YEARS 7-9 SOLO ACTING 5 mins 6 mins £4.00
YEARS 10-11 SOLO ACTING Please perform one piece. 5 mins 6 mins £4.00
YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20yrs) SOLO ACTING lgﬁesce”e must be an original work in any 5 mins 6 mins £4.00
DUOLOGUE ACT'NG Devised Theatre section may include

movement, sound or artwork to augment

senior duo devised theatre or tell the story.

YEARS 7-9 DUO ACTING All additional sound equipment must be 5 mins 6 mins £8.00
integral to the performance. Setting up

YEARS 10-11 DUO ACTING and removal of all effects/equipment must 5 mins 6 mins £8.00
take place within the set time frame.

YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20 yrs) DUO ACTING 5 mins 6 mins £8.00

We welcome all GCSE, ‘A’ level and work
created for other qualifications in the

GROUP ACTING relevant age categories.

senior group devised theatre YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants up
to, and including, 20 year old students.

YEARS 7-9 GROUP ACTING 9 mins 10 mins £4.00 pp
Group Acting: 3-8 performers.

YEARS 10-11 GROUP ACTING 9 mins 10 mins £4.00 pp

YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20 yrs) GROUP ACTING 9 mins 10 mins £4.00 pp




MAX TOTAL
YEAR GROUP CATEGORY DETAILS PERFORMANCE FEE

TIME TIME

VENUE: Corn Exchange Lounge

VERSE

SPEAKl NG Performance Poetry: Published poems, including translations from the
original, into English. All styles and genres welcome.

SOLO POETRY

senior solo performance poetry

YEARS 7-9 SOLO POETRY One own choice piece must be performed. 2 mins 3mins £4.00
The performance must be of a published
poem.

YEARS 10-11 SOLO POETRY 2 mins 3mins £4.00

We welcome all GCSE, ‘A’ level and work
YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20yrs) SOLO POETRY created for other qualifications in the 2 mins 3mins £4.00

relevant age categories.

YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants up
to, and including, 20 year old students.



MAX TOTAL

YEAR GROUP CATEGORY DETAILS PERFORMANCE FEE
TIME

TIME

VE RS E VENUE: Corn Exchange Lounge

SPEAKING Devised Performance Poetry: All styles and genres of poetry welcome.
DEV|SED Entries must be conceived, created and executed by the author(s).

SOLO POETRY

senior solo devised performance poetry

One piece can be performed. The entire
YEARS 7-9 SOLO POETRY poem must be an Original Creation' 2 mins 3mins £4.00

YEARS 10-11 SOLO POETRY You can make use of movement, additional 2 mins 3mins £4.00
sound effects and art in balance with, and

within the context of the poem.

YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20yrs) SOLO POETRY 2 mins 3mins £4.00

Setting up and removal of all effects/
equipment must take place within the set
time frame.

We welcome all GCSE, ‘A’ level and work
created for other qualifications in the
relevant age categories.

YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants up
to, and including, 20 year old students.



YEAR GROUP CATEGORY DETAILS FEE

CREATIVE
WRITING Original short story.

Maximum of 1,000 words.
SHORT STORY

senior short narrative

YEAR 7 INDIVIDUAL SHORT One short story can be submitted per entrant. £4.00
Please note that we will do our best to display all written work. In the event

YEAR 8 INDIVIDUAL SHORT  that we are not able to give each piece its own space, we will display in year £4.00
group collections, with winners prominently placed.

YEAR 9 INDIVIDUAL SHORT £4.00
Year 7- My Favourite Fictional Character

YEAR 10 INDIVIDUAL SHORT ~ Year 8 - A Memorable Experience £4.00

Year 9 - The Friend That Came To Stay
Year 10 - Myself As A Magical Character

YEAR 11 INDIVIDUAL SHORT  Year 11 - The Diary Under the Floorboards £4.00
Year 12 - Then | Remembered Who | Am

Year 13 - Shadows in the Midday Sun

YEAR 12+ INDIVIDUAL SHORT £4.00

YEAR 13+ INDIVIDUAL SHORT £4.00



YEAR GROUP CATEGORY DETAILS FEE

CREATIVE
WR|T| NG Original poem of up to 200 words.
ORIGINAL POEM

senior original poem

YEAR 7 INDIVIDUAL POEM £4.00

One poem can be submitted per entrant. We will do our best to display all

YEAR 8 INDIVIDUAL POEM  \ritten work. In the event that we are not able to give each piece its own £4.00
space, we will display in year group collections, with winners prominently

YEAR 9 INDIVIDUAL POEM  Placed. £4.00
We welcome all GCSE, ‘A’ level and work inspired by other qualifications in a

YEAR 10 INDIVIDUAL POEM variety of subjects. £4.00

YEAR 11 INDIVIDUAL POEM YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants up to, and including, 20 year old £4.00
students.

YEAR 12+ INDIVIDUAL POEM £4.00

YEAR 13+ INDIVIDUAL POEM £4.00



YEAR GROUP

MUSIC
SINGING

SOLO SINGING

senior solo singing

YEARS 7-9
YEARS 10-11

YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20 yrs)

DUO SINGING

senior duo singing
YEARS 7-9

YEARS 10-11

YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20 yrs)

CATEGORY

SOLO SINGING

SOLO SINGING

SOLO SINGING

DUO SINGING

DUO SINGING

DUO SINGING

DETAILS

MAX PERFORMANCE
TIME

Venue: Corn Exchange Lounge

TOTAL
TIME

Perform with either published or original material.

SOLO and PAIRS
Perform ONE song of your choice in any
genre or style.

ALL MUSIC ACCOMPANIMENT

Please provide either:
a) Own backing track
b) Accompanist

We will provide an electronic piano for
your use.

YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants
up to, and including, 20 year old
students.

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

3 mins

4 mins

4 mins

4 mins

4 mins

4 mins

4 mins

FEE

£4.00

£4.00

£4.00

£8.00

£8.00

£8.00

10



MAX PERFORMANCE| TOTAL

YEAR GROUP CATEGORY DETAILS TIME TIME FEE

Venue: Corn Exchange Lounge
BANDS J g

vocal and or instrumental All cover and original material welcome.

Perform TWO songs of your choice.
ALL MUSIC ACCOMPANIMENT

Please provide either:
a) Own backing track
b) Accompanist

We will provide an electronic piano for
ANY COMBINATION OF YEARS your use.
AND AGES BANDS
PIANO 6 mins 8 mins £4.00 pp
We will be able to provide an electronic
piano.

Max 6 band members.
YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants

up to, and including, 20 year old
students.

11



MAX PERFORMANCE| TOTAL FEE

YEAR GROUP CATEGORY

MUSIC
CLASSICAL

DETAILS TIME TIME

Venue: Corn Exchange Lounge

Classical: All styles and genres within the
classical tradition.

INSTRUMENTAL

SOLO INSTRUMENTAL

senior solo classical instrumental

SOLO CLASSICAL

YEARS 7-9 INSTRUMENTAL

SOLO CLASSICAL

YEARS 10-11 INSTRUMENTAL

SOLO CLASSICAL

YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20yrs) INSTRUMENTAL

Perform ONE classical piece of your
choice in your choice of instrument, in
any genre or style.

3 mins
ALL MUSIC ACCOMPANIMENT
Please provide either: 3 mins
a) Own backing track
b) Accompanist

3 mins

We will provide an electronic piano for
your use.

YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants
up to, and including, 20 year old
students.

5 mins

5 mins

5 mins

£4.00

£4.00

£4.00

12



YEAR GROUP CATEGORY

MAX PERFORMANCE

DETAILS TIME

TOTAL

TIME FEE

MUSIC
CONTEMPORARY
INSTRUMENTAL

SOLO INSTRUMENTAL

senior solo contemporary

SOLO CONTEMPORARY

YEARS 7-9 INSTRUMENTAL

SOLO CONTEMPORARY
YEARS 10-11 INSTRUMENTAL

SOLO CONTEMPORARY

YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20yrs) | oom en o

Venue: Corn Exchange Lounge

Contemporary: All contemporary instruments, styles and

genres.

Perform ONE contemporary piece of your
choice, with your choice of instrument, in
any genre or style.

ALL MUSIC ACCOMPANIMENT

3 mins
Please provide either:
a) Own backing track
b) Accompanist

3 mins
We will provide an electronic piano for
your use.
YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants ,

3 mins

up to, and including, 20 year old
students.

5 mins £4.00
5 mins £4.00
5 mins £4.00

13



MAX PERFORMANCE| TOTAL
YEAR GROUP CATEGORY DETAILS TIME TIME FEE

DAN C E Venue: SAC Ballroom

Ballet: Any classical ballet sequence of your choice.

BALLET

SOLO BALLET

senior solo ballet

Perform ONE classical ballet sequence of
YEARS 7-9 SOLO BALLET your choice. 5 mins 6 mins £4.00

ALL MUSIC ACCOMPANIMENT
YEARS 10-11 SOLO BALLET 5 mins 6 mins £4.00

Please provide either:

a) Own backing track . _
YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20yrs) SOLO BALLET b) Accompanist 5 mins 6 mins £4.00

We will provide an electronic piano for

ENSEMBLE BALLET your use.

senior ensemble ballet
YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants

YEARS 7-9 ENSEMBLE BALLET UP to, and including, 20 year old 5 mins 6 mins £4.00 pp
students.
YEARS 10-11 ENSEMBLE BALLET Ensemble: Maximum 6 entrants 5 mins 6 mins £4.00 pp

YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20 yrs) ENSEMBLE BALLET 5 mins 6 mins £4.00 pp




MAX PERFORMANCE| TOTAL
YEAR GROUP CATEGORY DETAILS TIME TIME FEE

Venue: SAC Ballroom

Contemporary: All styles and genres including, but not
CONTEM PORARY exclusively: Folk, Tap and Jazz, Freestyle and Street.
Original Work is welcome.

SOLO CO NTEM PO RARY Sggo(;rr?c)i(c):l;l.E contemporary dance of

senior solo contemporary dance
ALL MUSIC ACCOMPANIMENT

SOLO Please provide either:

YEARS 7-9 CDJSII\\IITEMPORARY a) Own backing track 5 mins 6 mins £4.00
c b) Accompanist
SOLO We will provide an electronic piano for
YEARS 10-11 CONTEMPORARY your use. 5 mins 6 mins £4.00
DANCE
You can use an additional instrument of
SOLO your choice to accompany your dance
YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20yrs) CONTEMPORARY  Selection. 5 mins 6 mins £4.00
DANCE

YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants
up to, and including, 20 year old
students.

Ensemble: Maximum 6 entrants



MAX PERFORMANCE | TOTAL
YEAR GROUP CATEGORY DETAILS TIME TIME FEE
ENSEMBLE CONTEMPORARY Venue: SAC Ballroom
senior ensemble contemporary dance
ENSEMBLE
YEARS 7-9 CONTEMPORARY ALL MUSIC ACCOMPANIMENT 5 mins 6 mins £4.00 pp
DANCE
Please provide either:
ENSEMBLE a) Own backing track
YEARS 10-11 CONTEMPORARY b) Accompanist 5 mins 6 mins £4.00 pp
DANCE
We will provide an electronic piano for your
ENSEMBLE use.
YEARS 12-13+ (Max 20 yrs) CONTEMPORARY 5 mins 6 mins £4.00 pp
DANCE You can use an additional instrument of your

choice to accompany your dance selection.

YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants up
to, and including, 20 year old students.

Ensemble: Maximum 6 entrants

16



YEAR GROUP

ART

senior art

YEAR 7
YEAR 8
YEAR 9
YEAR 10
YEAR 11

YEAR 12+

YEAR 13+ (Max 20 yrs)

END OF PROGRAMME

CATEGORY

INDIVIDUAL ART

INDIVIDUAL ART

INDIVIDUAL ART

INDIVIDUAL ART

INDIVIDUAL ART

INDIVIDUAL ART

INDIVIDUAL ART

DETAILS

TOPIC: FESTIVAL

Entrants may submit one piece of art.

We welcome all submissions including GCSE, ‘A’ level, and work created for
other qualifications in the relevant age categories.

YEARS 12+ and 13+ indicates entrants up to, and including, 20 year old
students.

FEE

£4.00

£4.00

£4.00

£4.00

£4.00

£4.00

£4.00
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